

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

No. 18-0984

**DUBUQUE COUNTY NOS.
01311 CVCV 103387
& 01311 CVCV 103381**

JON D. LUCKSTEAD

Plaintiff-Appellant

vs.

THE IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Defendant-Appellee

PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT'S FINAL REPLY BRIEF

E. KELLY KEADY, AT0004069
Biersdorf & Associates, P.C.
150 South 5th Street – Suite 3100
Minneapolis, MN 55402
(612) 339-7242 - telephone
(612) 339-0585 - fax
E-mail: Kelly@condemnation-law.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	2
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
STATEMENT OF ISSUES	4
ROUTING STATEMENT	5
ARGUMENT	6
I. THE DOT’S MISREPRESENTATION OF THE FACTS FURTHER ILLUSTRATE THE TRIAL COURT’S IMPROPER CONSIDERATION OF THE CONDEMNATION COMMISSIONER’S AWARD	6
II. A CHANGE OF ACCESS THAT CHANGES THE USE OF THE IMPACTED PROPERTY IS NOT REASONABLE.....	10
III. THE UNECONOMIC REMNANT DISCUSSED AT TRIAL IS NOT THE SAME AS REFERENCED IN IOWA STAT. 6B.54.8 AND 6B.24 BECAUSE THE APPRAISED VALUE REFLECTS AN ADDED VALUE FROM THE UNECONOMIC REMNANT AT TRIAL.....	14
IV. BOTH THE TRIAL COURT AND DOT REFERENCE SO MANY FACTS THAT ARE NOT SUPPORTED BY THE RECORD	15
CONCLUSION	17
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	20
CERTIFICATE OF FILING	21
PROOF OF SERVICE	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

<i>Christensen v. Board of Supervisors of Woodbury County</i> , 253 Iowa 978, 114 N.W.2d 897 (1962)	13
<i>Columbus Holding Corp. v. State</i> , 302 N.Y.S.2d 407 (Ct. Cl. 1969)	11
<i>Department of Transportation v. Guyette</i> , 520 A.2d 548 (Pa.Cmwlt.1987)	11
<i>Hurley v. State</i> , 143 N.W.2d 722 (South Dakota, 1966)	11
<i>Iowa State Highway Commission v. Smith</i> , 248 Iowa 869, 82 N.W.2d 755 (1957)	13
<i>Simkins v. City of Davenport</i> , 232 N.W.2d 561, 566 (1975)	10
<i>Slepian v. State</i> , 312 N.Y.S.2d 338 (1970)...	11
<i>State ex rel. Morrison v. Thelberg</i> , 350 P.2d 988 (Arizona, 2960)	11
<i>Warren v. Iowa State Highway Commission</i> , 250 Iowa 473, 93 N.W.2d 60 (1958).....	13

STATUTES

Iowa Code § 6B.21	8
Iowa Code § 6B.24	14
Iowa Code § 6B.54.8	14
